02/19/19 - Tuesday
Update on the Inverness water situation: "Monday, feb. 18, 2019: as of 4 p.M., the boil water order is still in effect for the 185 affected customers. Water samples sent to the lab yesterday all came back negative for bacterial contamination in our water mains and a second round of samples is now at the lab. We hope that if they also come back negative on tuesday morning, the water board’s division of drinking water will give us the all-clear to cancel the boil water order. Check the link below (which has been updated) to see if your property is in the affected area." For latest information and affected areas, go here: https://www.invernesspud.org/ (via Facebook)
The West Marin Feed
Curated by Christian Anthony
A collection of daily news updates curated specifically for people living in West Marin with a focus on Point Reyes and Inverness.
FACEBOOK
TWITTER
INSTAGRAM